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Player of the Year: Josh Elvir, Sr., Angelo State
Pitcher of the Year: Joe Corbett, Sr., West Texas A&M

Coach of the Year: Chris Hanks, Colorado Mesa

First Team
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Matt Malkin	 MSU Denver	 Sr.	 Broomfield, Colo.	 .416	 185	 53	 77	 14	 1	 25	 69	 .908	 .474	 21	 7-7
1B	 Andrew Czech	 Walsh	 Jr	 Twinsburg, Ohio	 .417	 175	 58	 73	 18	 1	 17	 63	 .823	 .538	 44	 1-1
2B	 Daulton Martin	 Tusculum	 Jr.	 Lancaster, Pa.	 .362	 177	 61	 64	 22	 1	 8	 47	 .633	 .518	 52	 17-22
3B	 Jared Melone	 West Chester	 Sr.	 North Wales, Pa.	 .438	 162	 43	 71	 20	 3	 10	 55	 .784	 .520	 21	 1-1
SS	 Utah Jones	 North Greenville	 Sr.	 Stillwater, Okla.	 .403	 211	 67	 85	 21	 0	 5	 52	 .573	 .492	 30	 18-20	
OF 	 Josh Elvir	 Angelo State	 R-Jr.	 Kemah, Texas	 .458	 179	 75	 82	 17	 9	 20	 81	 .989	 .584	 50	 11-12
OF	 Cole Kleszcz	 Azusa Pacific	 Jr.	 Valencia, Calif.	 .374	 211	 67	 79	 16	 3	 27	 63	 .863	 .463	 28	 7-8
OF 	 Erik Webb	 Central Missouri	 Jr.	 St. Peter’s, Mo.	 .419	 222	 61	 93	 25	 5	 20	 75	 .847	 .463	 15	 14-19
DH	 Jake Engel	 Dixie State	 Jr.	 Tucson, Ariz.	 .385	 187	 56	 72	 8	 3	 14	 52	 .684	 .485	 31	 6-8
UTL	 Eddie Nevins	 Wilmington (Del.)	 Jr.	 Fairfax, Va.	 .440	 175	 65	 77	 15	 5	 8	 61	 .720	 .548	 43	 16-19

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BAA
SP	 Joe Corbett	 West Texas A&M	 Sr.	 Edmond, Okla.	 2.44	 12-1	 0	 5	 1	 92.1	 66	 28	 25	 21	 136	 .196
SP	 Tucker Burgess	 North Greenville	 Sr.	 Liberty, S.C.	 2.16	 13-2	 0	 1	 0	 108.1	 89	 37	 26	 15	 113	 ,215	
SP	 Ed Baram	 Adelphi	 Sr.	 Saddle Brook, N.J.	 1.32	 7-2	 0	 0	 0	 75.0	 51	 15	 11	 16	 79	 .188
RP	 Will Dixon	 Colorado Mesa	 Sr.	 Highlands Ranch, Colo.	 0.70	 2-0	 15	 0	 0	 38.2	 21	 8	 3	 9	 48	 .157

Second Team
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 John Michael Faile	 North Greenville	 Fr.	 Boiling Springs, S.C.	 .391	 192	 48	 75	 13	 0	 18	 70	 .740	 .476	 34	 3-3
1B	 Adam Sasser	 North Greenville	 Sr.	 Evans, Ga.	 .327	 205	 70	 67	 14	 1	 21	 63	 .712	 .437	 38	 4-6
2B	 Gabe Chavez	 Cal State San Bernardino	 Sr.	 West Covina, Calif.	 .413	 172	 35	 71	 13	 0	 4	 30	 .558	 .482	 20	 2-3
3B	 Osvaldo Tovalin	 Azusa Pacific	 So.	 Chula Vista, Calif.	 .396	 230	 64	 91	 17	 1	 19	 62	 .726	 .456	 18	 2-3
SS	 Macy Holdsworth	 Indianapolis	 Sr	 Greensburg, Ind. 	 .374	 206	 57	 77	 23	 2	 9	 47	 .636	 .449	 26	 6-7
OF	 Trevor Kehe	 Colorado School of Mines	 R-Jr.	 Golden, Colo.	 .431	 197	 77	 85	 15	 4	 18	 58	 .822	 .533	 33	 26-31
OF	 Yorvis Torrealba	 Tampa	 Jr.	 Parkland, Fla.	 .401	 197	 58	 79	 15	 1	 11	 41	 .655	 .494	 31	 22-26
OF	 Jordan Hart	 Minnesota State	 Sr.	 Lyle, Minn.	 .383	 222	 55	 85	 12	 4	 19	 72	 .730	 .440	 21	 1-3
DH	 Conner Durden	 USC Aiken	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 .319	 185	 47	 59	 12	 2	 13	 59	 .616	 .494	 54	 3-3
UTL	 Justin Smith	 Shepherd	 Sr.	 Hagerstown, Md.	 .379	 174	 58	 66	 19	 3	 13	 65	 .747	 .484	 31	 2-3

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 Dillon McCollough	 Eckerd	 Sr.	 Deltona, Fla.	 2.08	 8-1	 0	 2	 1	 108.0	 89	 28	 25	 18	 137	 .223
SP	 Joshua Loeschorn	 LIU Post	 Fr.	 Butler, N.J.	 1.34	 10-0	 3	 4	 0	 80.2	 49	 17	 12	 11	 67	 .170
SP	 Max Steffens	 Augustana	 Jr.	 DeWitt, Iowa	 2.77	 9-1	 0	 7	 1	 97.1	 87	 34	 30	 10	 68	 .235
RP	 Quinton Driggers	 Newberry	 Jr.	 Pelion, S.C.	 1.40	 9-0	 6	 0	 0	 77.0	 37	 18	 12	 35	 94	 .145
UTL	 Justin Smith	 Shepherd	 Sr.	 Hagerstown, Md.	 0.00	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 1.0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .250

Third Team
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Ramon Enriquez	 Oklahoma Baptist	 Jr.	 San Bruno, Calif.	 .351	 208	 63	 71	 17	 2	 14	 71	 .644	 .449	 35	 4-6
1B	 Daniel Cipriano	 MSU Billings	 Jr.	 Agoura Hills, Calif.	 .405	 168	 59	 68	 15	 1	 18	 52	 .827	 .528	 17	 0-1
2B	 Jake Barlow	 Delta State	 So.	 Jonesville, La.	 .322	 211	 47	 68	 13	 5	 11	 53	 .588	 .393	 27	 2-3
3B	 Jacob Buchberger	 Davenport	 Jr	 Montegue, Mich.	 .429	 182	 54	 78	 12	 3	 8	 40	 .659	 .498	 22	 22-25
SS	 Caleb Sneed	 Southwest Baptist	 Sr.	 Kansas City, Mo.	 .426	 202	 52	 86	 12	 0	 3	 25	 .530	 .502	 31	 1-4
OF	 Auggie Francis	 New Mexico Highlands	 Sr.	 Meridian, Idaho	 .434	 189	 70	 82	 11	 8	 11	 41	 .751	 .524	 24	 21-22
OF	 Ethan Baucom	 UNC Pembroke	 R-Jr.	 Rockingham, N.C.	 .306	 196	 57	 60	 9	 0	 20	 71	 .658	 .409	 20	 9-11
OF	 Brenton Doyle	 Shepherd	 Jr.	 Warrenton, Va.	 .392	 186	 79	 73	 17	 6	 13	 47	 .758	 .502	 42	 19-24
DH	 Andrew Chuba	 Seton Hill	 Sr.	 West Homestead, Pa.	 .373	 150	 42	 56	 9	 1	 7	 33	 .587	 .484	 27	 19-23
UTL	 Jordan Barth	 Augustana	 So.	 Cold Spring, Minn.	 .422	 154	 39	 65	 14	 0	 9	 45	 .688	 .468	 15	 9-10

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 Hunter Brown	 Wayne State (Mich.)	 Sr	 St. Clair Shores, Mich.	 2.21	 9-0	 0	 3	 3	 85.1	 62	 23	 21	 39	 114	 .203
SP	 Ethan Elliott	 Lincoln Memorial	 Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 2.23	 12-2	 0	 2	 1	 92.2	 72	 29	 23	 14	 134	 .214
SP	 Ryan Johnson	 Lubbock Christian	 Sr.	 Winnipeg, Manitoba	 2.54	 13-2	 0	 8	 1	 106.1	 83	 36	 30	 39	 117	 .217
RP	 Jeffery Praml	 Southern New Hampshire	 So.	 Bridgewater, N.J.	 0.98	 5-1	 10	 0	 0	 36.2	 17	 5	 4	 7	 44	 .140

Honorable Mention (Players Appearing On More Than One Ballot)
Catcher: Collin Kaucher, Sr., Ohio Dominican; Tyler Krabbe, Sr., Montevallo. First Base: Eddie Nottingham, Sr., Shepherd; Jordan Stubbings, So., Colorado Mesa. Second 
Base: Matthew Clarke, Jr., Colorado-Colorado Springs; Justin Decker, Sr., Dominican (N.Y.); Gianfranco Morello, Sr., Charleston (W.Va.); Teddy Petersen, Jr., Minnesota 
State. Third Base: Josh Broughton, Sr., Valdosta State; Freddie Landers, Sr., Missouri Southern; Joey Porricelli, Jr., Merrimack; Jackson Raper, Jr., Catawba; Jordan Wil-
liams, R-Fr., Angelo State. Shortstop: John Mooradian, Jr., Mercy; Nicholas Novak, Jr., Angelo State; Daniel Rodriguez, Jr., Spring Hill; Shay Whitcomb, So., UC San Diego. 
Outfield: Jared Carr, So., Shepherd; E.J. Cumbo, Fr., NYIT; Cole Friese, Jr., Millersville; Matt Higgins, So., Bellamine; Danton Hyman, Sr., Newberry; Marquise Lanier, R-Sr., 
Chowan; Cade Marlowe, Sr., West Georgia; Johnuelle Ponce, Sr., NW Oklahoma State; Micah Pries, Jr., Point Loma; Zac Wiley, Sr., Bellarmine. Designated Hitter: Michael 
Avendano, So., Shorter; Tyler Criscuolo, Sr., Southern Connecticut State; Carson Mittenmaier, Jr., Ashland. Utility: Kyle Kaufman, Sr., West Texas A&M; Joe Mason, Jr., 
Mount Olive; Connor McCord, Jr., Western Oregon; Nick Palmer, Sr., Northwood. Starting Pitcher: Dominic Austing, Sr., St. Cloud State; Andrew Dean, Sr., Illinois Spring-
field; Garrett Hutson, Sr., Colorado Mesa; Matthew Minnick, Sr., Mercyhurst; Zack Noll, Jr., Point Loma; Zach Parish, Jr., Missouri Southern; Kevin Pimentel, Sr., Tampa; 
Hunter Riggins, So., Delta State; Alex Roth, Jr., Western Oregon; Devin Smith, Jr., Kentucky Wesleyan; Brandon Weed, Jr., UC San Diego. Relief Pitcher: Tyler Beck, Sr., 
Tampa; Chris Slavik, Sr., Ashland; Jonathan Sprinkle, So., Central Missouri.
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ATLANTIC REGION
Player of the Year: Jared Melone, Sr., West Chester
Pitcher of the Year: Matthew Minnick, R-Sr., Mercyhurst
Coach of the Year: Mike Conte, California (Pa.)

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Matthew Minnick, R-Sr., Mercyhurst
Starting Pitcher: Eli Nabholz, Sr., Millersville
Starting Pitcher: Michael Stout, Sr., Fairmont State
Relief Pitcher: Todd Marshall, Jr., Notre Dame (Ohio)
Catcher: Jordan Clark, R-Sr., Concord
First Base: Eddie Nottingham, Sr., Shepherd
Second Base: Gianfranco Morello, Sr., Charleston (W.Va.)
Third Base: Jared Melone, Sr., West Chester
Shortstop: Anthony Stehlin, So., Concord
Outfield: Brenton Doyle, Jr., Shepherd
Outfield: Cole Friese, Jr., Millersville
Outfield: Jared Carr, So., Shepherd
Designated Hitter: Andrew Chuba, R-Sr., Seton Hill
Utility: Justin Smith, Sr., Shepherd

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Garbee, Sr., Mercyhurst
Starting Pitcher: Deven Judy, So., Gannon
Starting Pitcher: Ashton Raines, Sr., Bloomsburg
Relief Pitcher: Tyler Yankosky, Jr., Millersville
Catcher: Elijah Quiceno, Jr., Gannon
First Base: Joe Zirolli, Sr., West Chester
Second Base: Kaylor Kulina, Sr., Millersville
Third Base: Syeed Mahdi, Sr., Shepherd
Shortstop: Joe Campagna, Sr., Slippery Rock
Outfield: Liam McArthur, Sr., Lock Haven
Outfield: Colby Johnson, Jr., Charleston
Outfield: Eric Forbrick, Jr., West Virginia Wesleyan
Designated Hitter: Nate Cardy, R-Sr., Gannon
Utility: Cole Parks, Jr., Winston-Salem State

CENTRAL REGION
Player of the Year: Erik Webb, Jr., Central Missouri
Pitcher of the Year: Max Steffens, , Jr., Augustana
Coach of the Year: Tim Huber, Augustana

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Zach Parish, , Jr., Missouri Southern
Starting Pitcher: Max Steffens, Jr., Augustana
Starting Pitcher: Dominic Austing, Sr., St. Cloud State
Relief Pitcher: Jonathan Sprinkle, So., Central Missouri
Catcher: Ramon Enriquez, Jr., Oklahoma Baptist
First Base: Reed Hjelle, Sr., Minnesota Crookston
Second Base: Teddy Petersen, Jr., Minnesota State
Third Base: Freddie Landers, Sr., Missouri Southern
Shortstop: Caleb Sneed, Sr., Southwest Baptist
Outfield: Erik Webb, Jr., Central Missouri
Outfield: Jordan Hart, Sr., Minnesota State
Outfield: Johnuelle Ponce, Sr., Northwest Oklahoma State
Designated Hitter: Kane Koenigseder, Sr., Southern Arkansas
Utility: Jordan Barth, So., Augustana

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Dylan Hall, Jr., Central Oklahoma
Starting Pitcher: Anthony Castaneda, Sr., Missouri Western
Starting Pitcher: Matt Lundh, Jr., Arkansas Monticello
Relief Pitcher: Matt Kortendick, Jr., Southern Arkansas
Catcher: Hunter Hisky, Sr., Southwest Baptist
First Base: Connor Quick, Jr., Northwest Missouri State
Second Base: J.T. Mix, So., Augustana
Third Base: Tristan Thomas, Jr., Arkansas Tech
Shortstop: Nick Altermatt, Fr., Minnesota State
Outfield: Mason Janvrin, Jr., Central Missouri
Outfield: Michael Borst, Sr., Minot State

Outfield: Jake Gozzo, Sr., Oklahoma Baptist
Designated Hitter: Andrew Hanson, So., Wayne State (Neb.)
Utility Player: Cam Kline, So., Minnesota State

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Ryan Obrecht, Fr., Wayne State (Neb.); Isaac Hale, Sr., 
Arkansas Tech; Luke Chevalier, Sr., Northern State. Relief Pitcher: Ryder 
Yakel, Jr., Harding. Catcher: Tom Imholte, Sr., Minnesota State; Will Olson, 
So., Augustana. First Base: Mathew Meyer, Sr., St. Cloud State. Second 
Base: Austin Baker, Jr., Southern Arkansas. Third Base: Kyle Thompson, 
Sr., Wayne State (Neb.). Shortstop: Jordan Joseph, Sr., St. Cloud State. 
Outfield: Riley Johnson, Jr., Augustana; Mitch Mallek, Sr., St. Cloud State; 
D.J. Miller, Sr., Lindenwood. Designated Hitter: P.J. Harris, Sr., Oklahoma 
Baptist; Rafael Villela, Jr., Southwest Oklahoma State. Utility: Dylan 
McDearmon, Sr., Arkansas Tech.

EAST REGION
Player of the Year: Eddie Nevins, Jr., Wilmington (Del.)
Pitcher of the Year: Ed Baram, Sr., Adelphi
Coach of the Year: Mike Gaffney, LIU Post

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Ed Baram, Sr., Adelphi
Starting Pitcher: Joshua Loeschorn, Fr., LIU Post
Starting Pitcher: David Gauthier, Jr., Nyack
Relief Pitcher: Jeffrey Praml, So., Southern New Hampshire
Catcher: Eric Gilham, Sr., Chestnut Hill
First Base: Andrew Taft, Sr., LeMoyne
Second Base: Justin Decker, Sr., Dominican (N.Y.)
Third Base: Joey Porricelli, Jr., Merrimack
Shortstop: John Mooradian, Jr., Mercy
Outfield: E.J. Cumbo, Fr., NYIT
Outfield: Luke Johnson, Wilmington (Del.)
Outfield: Rosario Missiti, Sr., Post
Designated Hitter: Tyler Criscuolo, Sr., Southern Connecticut State
Utility: Eddie Nevins, Jr., Wilmington (Del.)

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: James Varela, Sr., LIU Post
Starting Pitcher: Jake Walkinshaw, Sr., Southern New Hampshire
Starting Pitcher: Dan Wirchansky, Sr., Pace
Relief Pitcher: Nick Nardulli, So., Felician
Catcher: Anthony Vaglica, Sr., LIU Post
First Base: Kendall Small, Sr., Wilmington (Del.)
Second Base: Michael Salmonese, Sr., Pace
Third Base: Tyree Bradley, Fr., Bloomfield
Shortstop: L.T. Struble, Sr., Felician
Outfield: John LaRocca, Jr., NYIT
Outfield: Brad Roberto, Sr., Franklin Pierce
Outfield: Max Troiani, Jr., Bentley
Designated Hitter: Michael Manzione, Sr., LIU Post
Utility: Brett Mahm, Sr., Adelphi

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Cam Monagle, Sr., Merrimack; Brad Scull, Sr., Wilm-
ington (Del.). Relief Pitcher: Tom Ambrosino, Jr., Adelphi. Second Base: 
Danny Healey, Sr., Felician. Shortstop: Joshua Colon, Jr., Dominican (N.Y.). 
Outfield: Matt Chamberlain, Jr., New Haven; Jon Strauss, Fr., Queens 
(N.Y.). Designated Hitter: Lawrence Cicileo, Jr., Adelphi. Utility: Dan Hyatt, 
Jr., Wilmington (Del.).

2019 Postseason All-Region Teams
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MIDWEST REGION
Player of the Year: Zac Wiley, Sr., Bellarmine
Pitcher of the Year: Hunter Brown, Sr., Wayne State (Mich.)
Coach of the Year: John Schaly, Ashland

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Hunter Brown, Sr., Wayne State (Mich.)
Starting Pitcher: Andrew Dean, Sr., Illinois Springfield
Starting Pitcher: Devin Smith, Jr., Kentucky Wesleyan
Relief Pitcher: Chris Slavik, Sr., Ashland
Catcher: Collin Kaucher, Sr., Ohio Dominican
First Base: Andrew Czech, Jr., Walsh
Second Base: Nolan Bryant, Jr., Davenport
Third Base: Jacob Buchberger, Jr., Davenport
Shortstop: Macy Holdsworth, Sr., Indianapolis
Outfield: Zac Wiley, Sr., Bellarmine
Outfield: Travis Harvey, Jr., Davenport
Outfield: Matt Higgins, So., Bellarmine
Designated Hitter: Carson Mittenmaier, Jr., Ashland
Utility: Nick Palmer, Sr., Northwood

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Devin Peters, Sr., Ashland
Starting Pitcher: Justin Revels, Sr., Illinois Springfield
Starting Pitcher: Eddie Mathias, Sr., Bellarmine
Relief Pitcher: Lennon Gwizdala, Sr., Northwood
Catcher: Chris Gambert, Jr., Bellarmine
First Base: David Vinsky, Jr., Northwood
Second Base: Cody Birdsong, Sr., Quincy
Third Base: Colin Boerst, Sr., Hillsdale
Shortstop: Austin Eifrid, So., Ashland
Outfield: Brandon Post, Sr., Lewis
Outfield: Kyle Orloff, Sr., Indianapolis
Outfield: John Heckman, Sr., Tiffin
Designated Hitter: Steven Ring, Sr., Hillsdale
Utility: Nathan Mark, So., Rockhurst

SOUTH REGION
Player of the Year: Yorvis Torrealba, Jr., Tampa
Ptcher of the Year: Dillon McCollough, Sr., Eckerd 
Coach of the Year: Josh Beauregard, Eckerd,

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Dillon McCollough, Sr., Eckerd	
Starting Pitcher: Kevin Pimentel, Sr., Tampa 
Starting Pitcher: Hunter Riggins, So., Delta State
Relief Pitcher: Tyler Beck, Sr., Tampa
Catcher: Tyler Krabbe, Sr., Montevallo
First Base: Blaine Crim, Sr., Mississippi College
Second Base: Jake Barlow, So., Delta State
Third Base: Josh Broughton, Sr., Valdosta State
Shortstop: Daniel Rodriguez, Jr., Spring Hill
Outfield: Zach Howard, Sr., Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Outfield: Cade Marlowe, Sr., West Georgia
Outfield: Yorvis Torrealba, Jr., Tampa
Designated Hitter: Michael Avendano, So., Shorter
Utility: Chris Cabrera, Jr., Barry

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Andy Marzhauser, Jr., Florida Tech
Starting Pitcher: Dalton Minton, Sr., Delta State
Starting Pitcher: Andrew Vaccacio, Sr., West Florida
Relief Pitcher: Hugo Casilla, Sr., Barry
Catcher: Mitch Calandra, Sr., Eckerd
First Base: Logan Taylor, Sr., West Georgia
Second Base: Chris O’Neil, Jr., Lane
Third Base: Miguel Pimentel, Sr., Lee
Shortstop: D.J. King, Sr., Valdosta State
Outfield: Kevin Bryant, Jr., Albany State

Outfield: Garret Hiott, Sr., Eckerd
Outfield: Brandon Seltzer, Jr., Palm Beach Atlantic
Designated Hitter: Kirk Sidwell, Sr., Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Utility: Matthew Estrada, So., West Florida

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Mason Duke, Sr., Tampa; Garrett Goodall, So., Embry-
Riddle (Fla.). Second Base: Jowenrick Daantji, Jr., Valdosta State. Third 
Base: Zach Scott, Jr., Florida Southern; Outfield: Bradon O’Connor, So., 
Benedict; Nolan Ramsey, Sr., Alabama-Huntsville; Matt Sullivan, Sr., West 
Florida.

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION
Player of the Year: Josh Elvir, R-Jr., Angelo State
Pitcher of the Year: Joe Corbett, Sr., West Texas A&M
Coach of the Year: Chris Hanks, Colorado Mesa

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Joe Corbett, Sr., West Texas A&M
Starting Pitcher: Garrett Hutson, Sr., Colorado Mesa
Starting Pitcher: Ryan Johnson, Sr., Lubbock Christian
Relief Pitcher: Will Dixon, Sr., Colorado Mesa
Catcher: Matt Malkin, Sr., MSU Denver
First Base: Jordan Stubbings, So., Colorado Mesa
Second Base: Matthew Clarke, Jr., Colorado-Colorado Springs
Third Base: Jordan Williams, R-Fr., Angelo State
Shortstop: Nicholas Novak, Jr., Angelo State
Outfield: Josh Elvir, R-Jr., Angelo State
Outfield: Auggie Francis, Sr., New Mexico Highlands
Outfield: Trevor Kehe, R-Jr., Colorado School of Mines
Designated Hitter: Jake Engel, Jr., Dixie State
Utility: Kyle Kaufman, Sr., West Texas A&M

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Javon Rigsby, R-Sr., Arkansas Fort Smith
Starting Pitcher: Walter Pennington, Jr., Colorado School of Mines
Starting Pitcher: Brian Archibald, Sr., Tarleton State
Relief Pitcher: Dominic Yearego, Sr., West Texas A&M
Catcher: Nick Seginowich, Jr., Angelo State
Catcher: Mikey Gangwish, Sr., Colorado School of Mines
First Base: Jace Selsor, Sr., Colorado School of Mines
Second Base: Tyler Hollow, So., Dixie State
Third Base: Braden Hayward, Sr., Lubbock Christian
Third Base: Dakota Popham, Sr., CSU-Pueblo
Shortstop: Matt McDermott, Jr., Colorado-Colorado Springs
Shortstop: Jorge Napoles, Sr., Texas A&M-International
Outfield: Hill Alexander, Sr., Lubbock Christian
Outfield: Keone Givens, Jr., West Texas A&M
Outfield: Hunter Markwardt, Jr., Oklahoma Christian
Designated Hitter: Lachlan Mayo, Sr., Angelo State
Utility: Hayden Jaco, Sr., Cameron

2019 Postseason All-Region Teams
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2019 Postseason All-Region Teams
SOUTHEAST REGION
Player of the Year: Utah Jones, Sr., North Greenville
Pitcher of the Year: Tucker Burgess, R-Sr., North Greenville
Coach of the Year: Russell Triplett, Newberry

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Tucker Burgess, R-Sr., North Greenville 
Starting Pitcher: Ethan Elliott, Sr., Lincoln Memorial 
Starting Pitcher: Tucker Smith, R-Jr., Georgia Southwestern
Relief Pitcher: Quinton Driggers, Jr., Newberry  
Catcher: John Michael Faile, Fr., North Greenville
First Base: Adam Sasser, Sr., North Greenville
Second Base: Daulton Martin, Jr., Tusculum
Third Base: Jackson Raper, Jr., Catawba
Shortstop: Utah Jones, Sr., North Greenville 
Outfield: Marquise Lanier, R-Sr., Chowan
Outfield: Ethan Baucom, Jr., UNC Pembroke 
Outfield: Danton Hyman, Sr., Newberry
Designated Hitter: Conner Durden, Sr., USC Aiken 
Utility: Joe Mason, Jr., Mount Olive 

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Michael Giacone, Jr., North Greenville
Starting Pitcher: Charles Hall, Sr., Tusculum
Starting Pitcher: Robert Girgis, Sr., Flagler
Relief Pitcher: Devin Dudal, So., Columbus State 
Catcher: Ethan Goforth, R-Jr., Carson-Newman 
First Base: Noah Jones, R-Fr., Queens
Second Base: Cal Gentry, Jr., Georgia College
Third Base: Drew Yniesta, So., Erskine
Shortstop: Jeremy Simpson, Jr., Catawba
Outfield: Tyler Thompson, So., Carson-Newman
Outfield: Zavier Lushington, Sr., Young Harris
Outfield: Gage Taylor, Sr., Francis Marion 
Designated Hitter: Nate Stinson, Jr., Lincoln Memorial
Utility: Jared Williams, Sr., North Greenville 

WEST REGION
Player of the Year: Cole Kleszcz, Jr., Azusa Pacific
Pitcher of the Year: Brandon Weed, Jr., UC San Diego
Coach of the Year: Paul Svagdis, Azusa Pacific

First Team
Starting Pitcher: Zack Noll, Jr., Point Loma
Starting Pitcher: Alex Roth, Jr., Western Oregon
Starting Pitcher: Brandon Weed, Jr., UC San Diego
Relief Pitcher: Mickey Walker, Sr., Saint Martin’s
Catcher: Justin Gomez, Sr., Azusa Pacific
First Base: Daniel Cipriano, Jr., Montana State Billings
Second Base: Gabe Chavez, Sr., Cal State San Bernardino
Third Base: Osvaldo Tovalin, So., Azusa Pacific
Shortstop: Shay Whitcomb, So., UC San Diego
Outfield: Cole Kleszcz, Jr., Azusa Pacific
Outfield: Austin Ott, Sr., Cal State San Marcos
Outfield: Micah Pries, Jr., Point Loma
Designated Hitter: Micah Pries, Jr., Point Loma
Utility: Connor McCord, Jr., Western Oregon

Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Nick Estrella, Jr., Azusa Pacific
Starting Pitcher: Andrew Lopez, Sr., Chico State
Starting Pitcher: Preston Mott, Sr., UC San Diego
Relief Pitcher: Matt Pulos, Sr., Stanislaus State
Catcher: Jared McDonald, Sr., Western Oregon
First Base: Pierson Loska, Jr., Cal State Dominguez Hills
Second Base: Joe Quire Jr., Sr., Azusa Pacific
Third Base: Alex Eliopulos, Sr., UC San Diego
Shortstop: Wyatt Setian, So., Montana State Billings
Outfield: Thomas Delgadillo, Jr., Academy of Art

Outfield: Matt Dillon, Sr., Montana State Billings
Outfield: Jalen Garcia, Sr., Montana State Billings
Designated Hitter: Cooper Moore, Jr., Concordia Irvine
Utility: John Balliet, Sr., Point Loma

Honorable Mention
Starting Pitcher: Steen Fredrickson, Sr., Montana State Billings, Tim 
Holdgrafer, Sr., Cal Poly Pomona, Declan Kearney, So., Azusa Pacific, Gar-
rett O’Callaghan, Sr., Holy Names, Greg Steinbeck, Jr., Cal State Monterey 
Bay, Chase Wheatcroft, Sr., Stanislaus State. Relief Pitcher: John Kea, So., 
Hawai‘i Hilo, Kyle Lucke, Sr., UC San Diego. Catcher: Aaron Kim, So., UC 
San Diego. First Base: Christian Kapeliela, Sr., Hawai‘i Pacific. Second Base: 
Patrick Chung, Sr., Western Oregon, Ryon Knowles, Jr., Cal Poly Pomona,  
Elijah Smith, Sr., Academy of Art. Third Base: Chris Arpan, Jr., Montana 
State Billings, Collin Runge, Sr., Western Oregon. Shortstop: Tristen Alva-
rez, Sr., Fresno Pacific, J.T. Navarro, Jr., Chico State, Tyler Odekirk, Jr., Cal 
State L.A. Outfield: Kyle Dean, Jr., Cal State Monterey Bay, Adam Gordon, 
Sr., Cal State L.A., Griffey Halle, Sr., Western Oregon, Jacob Maiben, Fr., 
Western Oregon, Braeden Oki, Sr., Stanislaus State, Cabot Van Til, Sr., 
Cal State San Marcos. Designated Hitter: Nic Hernandez, Sr., Cal Poly 
Pomona, Joseph Kim, So., Azusa Pacific, Andrew Schleusner, Jr., Montana 
State Billings. Utility: Alec Daily, Sr., Cal State L.A., Joshua Nelson, Jr., Holy 
Names.


